▪ RoHS&HF compliance
①
②
③
④
1
G
Nom.

SP01-1003101M
SP01-1003270M
SP01-1003330M
SP01-1003390M
SP01-1003470M
SP01-1003120M
SP01-1003150M
SP01-1003180M
SP01-1003220M
SP01-10038R2N
SP01-10036R8N
8.2 100
SP01-10034R7N
SP01-10033R3N
4.7 100
SP01-10032R2N 2.2 100 16.9
SP01-10031R5N
SP01-1003R80N 0.8 100
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
  Inductance   Test Freq.
SP01-1003100N

C820
100 100 683.0 0.85 0.56 C101
494.0 0.95 0.63
C121
150 100 871.0 0.70 0.51 C151
120 100 754.0
SP01 Series Shielded Power Inductors
Version:B  Revised:Mar/25/2014
1
SRF
(MHz)Typ.
C270
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
0.49 0.47 3
SP01-1004102K 1000 100
C120
C150
C180
C220
C3R8
C5R2
C7R0
C100
Marking
C1R0
C1R5
C2R5
2853 0.46 0.45 3
SP01-1004821K 820 100 2596
0.56 0.59 3
SP01-1004681K 680 100 1926 0.52 0.50 3
SP01-1004561K 560 100 1696
0.74 0.65 4
SP01-1004471K 470 100 1243 0.70 0.63 3
SP01-1004391K 390 100 1141
0.91 0.86 4
SP01-1004331K 330 100 1090 0.82 0.69 4
SP01-1004271K 270 100 926
5
100 506
SP01-1004221K 220 100 756 0.99 0.97 5
100 582 1.16 0.98
1.34 1.25 6
6
SP01-1004121K 120 100 380
SP01-1004151K 150
4/5
■ Heat rated current(Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃.
■ Saturation current(Isat) will cause L0 to drop 30% typical.
1.22 1.20
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
SP01-1004181K 180
SP01-1004120M
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  Test Freq.  DC Resistance   Isat    Irms
SP01-10041R5N 1.5
L0(uH) (KHz) (mΩ)Max. (A)Typ.
SP01-10041R0N 1.0 100 6.0
11.06
(A)Typ.
12.1 10.0 138
SP01-10042R5N 2.5 100 10 9.26 6.65 61
100 8.1 7.85 81
6.05 45
SP01-10045R2N 5.2 100 22 6.14 5.10 37
SP01-10043R8N
7.0 100 27
7.643.8 100 13
4.35 33
SP01-1004100N 10 100 35 4.52 4.05 29
SP01-10047R0N
100 41 4.04
5.60
4.00 25
SP01-1004150M 15 100 50 3.86 3.80 21
12
SP01-1004180M 18 100 65 3.52 3.35 18
SP01-1004220M 22 100 73 3.30 2.85 15
SP01-1004270M 27 100 89 2.84 2.35 15
SP01-1004330M 33 100 93 2.62 2.30 13
SP01-100390M 39 100 112 2.34 2.25 12
SP01-1004470M 47 100 128 2.22 2.20 11
SP01-1004560M 56 100 180 2.04 1.85 11
SP01-1004680M 68 100 213 1.82 1.75 10
SP01-1004820M 82 100 261 1.60 1.50 8
SP01-1004101M 100 100 304 1.46 1.45 6
C330
C390
C470
C560

C221
C271
C681
C821
C102
C331
C391
C471
C561
SP01 Series Shielded Power Inductors
Version:B  Revised:Mar/25/2014
1
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
1.65 1.60 5.0
SP01-1005820M 82 100 230 1.50 1.45 4.5
SP01-1005680M 68 100 208
2.00 2.00 5.9
SP01-1005560M 56 100 160 1.90 1.90 5.5
SP01-1005470M 47 100 127
2.40 2.50 9.0
SP01-1005390M 39 100 106 2.30 2.25 6.8
SP01-1005330M 33 100 93
2.95 2.90 10.5
SP01-1005270M 27 100 77 2.70 2.60 10.0
SP01-1005220M 22 100 62
3.60 3.40 14
SP01-1005180M 18 100 51 3.20 3.10 11.0
SP01-1005150M 15 100 47
4.50 16.5
SP01-1005120M 12 100 35 4.00 3.80 15
10 100 31 4.45
5.40 5.40 27
SP01-10058R2N 8.2 100 22 4.85 5.00 21
SP01-10056R8N 6.8 100 19
7.803.3 100 11 6.50 40
SP01-10054R2N 4.2 100 14 6.40 6.10 29
SP01-10053R3N
8.20 7.20 53
100 7.0 8.30 85
SP01-10052R2N 2.2 100 9.0
(A)Typ.
13.5 9.50 1100.68 100 5.5
10.5
 DC Resistance   Isat    Irms
SP01-10051R2N 1.2
L0(uH) (KHz) (mΩ)Max. (A)Typ.
SP01-1005R68N
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance  Test Freq.
SP01-1005100N
SP01-1005121K 120
5/5
■ Heat rated current(Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃.
■ Saturation current(Isat) will cause L0 to drop 30% typical.
1.28 1.18
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
SP01-1005151K 150
SP01-1005101M 100 100 255 1.35 1.35 4.2
3.8
3.6
100 305
0.94 3.00.94
100 370 1.12 1.10
SP01-1005181K 180 100 420
SP01-1005221K 220 100 500
0.73 2.0
SP01-1005271K 270 100 675
SP01-1005331K 330 100
C1R2
C2R2
815
0.84 0.80 2.4